
ID Hora de inicio Hora de finalización Nombre2 Correo 

1 12/29/25 10:55:07 12/29/25 10:55:44 Elizabeth Loaiza Largo elizabeth.loaiza@manizales.gov.co

2 12/29/25 10:55:29 12/29/25 10:56:14 Juan Daniel Iglesias Giraldo juan.iglesias@manizales.gov.co

3 12/29/25 10:55:34 12/29/25 10:56:20 ANDRES FELIPE TABA ARROYAVE juridica@invama.gov.co

4 12/29/25 10:56:37 12/29/25 10:56:50 Alejandra Giraldo maria.giraldo@manizales.gov.co

5 12/29/25 10:55:45 12/29/25 10:56:54 Paola Andrea Serna Londoño comunicaciones@invama.gov.co

6 12/29/25 10:57:13 12/29/25 10:57:40 Sandra Milena Ramírez Torres Sandra.ramirez@manizales.gov.com

7 12/29/25 10:57:09 12/29/25 10:57:46 JOHN JAIRO CASTRO BUITRAGO tecnica@invama.gov.co

8 12/29/25 10:56:46 12/29/25 10:57:48 Richard Nelson Román Marin planeacion@assbasalud.gov.co

9 12/29/25 10:56:58 12/29/25 10:57:50 JOSE OSCAR BEDOYA AGUIRRE financiera@invama.gov.co

10 12/29/25 10:57:42 12/29/25 10:58:10 Diana Carolina Correa Henao diana.correa@manizales.gov.co

11 12/29/25 10:56:53 12/29/25 10:58:21 María Alejandra Buitrago maria.buitrago@manizales.gov.co

12 12/29/25 10:56:29 12/29/25 10:58:29 Caterin Estrada internacionalizacion@manizales.gov.co

13 12/29/25 10:57:58 12/29/25 10:58:30 Jacobo Alarcon jacoboalarconsalazar@gmail.com

14 12/29/25 10:58:35 12/29/25 10:59:01 Johanna Arbeláez Loaiza jefe.financiero@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

15 12/29/25 10:58:34 12/29/25 10:59:04 Liliana Alarcon Alzate alarcona@hotmail.com

16 12/29/25 10:57:36 12/29/25 10:59:32 Santiago Pinilla Delgado pinilladelgados@gmail.com

17 12/29/25 10:59:32 12/29/25 10:59:53 Laura niño Lauraninopacheco@hotmail.com

18 12/29/25 10:59:26 12/29/25 11:00:02 Dany Alejandro Ocampo Yela dany.ocampo@manizales.gov.co

19 12/29/25 10:59:05 12/29/25 11:00:04 Maria Camila Henao Henao maria.henao@manizales.gov.co 

20 12/29/25 10:59:44 12/29/25 11:00:10 Daniela Patiño  sánchez Tecnico.eventos@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

21 12/29/25 10:58:57 12/29/25 11:00:13 NATALIA MORALES CASTAÑEDA natalia.morales@manizales.gov.co

22 12/29/25 10:59:34 12/29/25 11:00:15 DIANA CRISTINA MONTOYA PROFESIONAL.CONTADOR@PROMOTORAEVENTOSYTURISMO.GOV.CO

23 12/29/25 11:00:02 12/29/25 11:00:29 Daniela Patiño  sánchez Tecnico.eventos@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

24 12/29/25 11:00:02 12/29/25 11:00:45 Sandra Milena Trujillo Gómez auxiliar.financiera@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

25 12/29/25 10:59:56 12/29/25 11:00:56 yonny alexander ramirez arango yonny2903ramirez@gmail.com

26 12/29/25 11:00:06 12/29/25 11:01:24 Melisa Moreno Moreno Melisa.moreno@manizales.gov.co

27 12/29/25 10:59:10 12/29/25 11:01:32 Paula Gomez paugo26@gmail.com

28 12/29/25 11:00:11 12/29/25 11:01:43 Sergio Franco Acosta sefrancoac@gmail.com

29 12/29/25 11:02:20 12/29/25 11:02:43 Lina Llano lina.llano@manizales.gov.co 

30 12/29/25 11:02:27 12/29/25 11:02:53 Natalia Díaz Jurado natalia.diaz@manizales.gov.co



31 12/29/25 11:02:55 12/29/25 11:03:53 Luisa fernanda jaramillo gutierrez Jefe.mercadeo@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

32 12/29/25 11:03:24 12/29/25 11:04:00 Jose Norberto Henao Josenorbertohenaocaicedo@gmail.com

33 12/29/25 11:03:28 12/29/25 11:04:26 Isabel herrera aristizabal Isabel.herrera@manizales.gov.co

34 12/29/25 11:03:51 12/29/25 11:04:47 Maria Eugenia Ceballos Salinas eugenia891@hotmail.com

35 12/29/25 11:02:28 12/29/25 11:04:48 Vanessa arboleda vanessararboleda@gmail.com

36 12/29/25 11:04:12 12/29/25 11:04:57 Laura Flórez Restrepo profesional.ambiental@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

37 12/29/25 11:03:55 12/29/25 11:04:58 Yenny Johana Castaño Ocampo yenny.castano@manizales.gov.co

38 12/29/25 11:04:06 12/29/25 11:05:08 Carlos Valdncka Caval1674@hotmail.com

39 12/29/25 11:04:42 12/29/25 11:05:21 María José Rincón Ramírez mariajoserincon04@gmail.com

40 12/29/25 11:04:43 12/29/25 11:05:36 CLEMENCIA OROZCO OSPINA clemencia.orozco@manizales.gov.co

41 12/29/25 11:05:00 12/29/25 11:05:54 Lina Constanza Herrera Duque secretariagerencia@invama.gov.co

42 12/29/25 11:05:26 12/29/25 11:05:57 Gladys Galeano Martínez gladys.galeano@manizales.gov.co

43 12/29/25 11:05:18 12/29/25 11:06:07 Johnattan Castellanos Velasquez jcastellanosvelasquez759@gmail.com

44 12/29/25 11:05:13 12/29/25 11:06:10 DIANA DELGADO HURTADO diana.delgado@manizales.gov.co

45 12/29/25 11:05:05 12/29/25 11:06:13 Catalina Díaz Kata225@hotmail.com

46 12/29/25 11:05:13 12/29/25 11:06:17 Angela Osorio amoa0316@gmail.com

47 12/29/25 11:05:19 12/29/25 11:06:39 LIDA YASMIN ISAZA GIRALDO expoferias@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

48 12/29/25 11:05:03 12/29/25 11:06:55 Arlex Quintero Vásquez arlex.quintero@manizales.gov.co

49 12/29/25 11:06:28 12/29/25 11:07:06 Maria Fernanda Duran Arcila mafedu29@gmail.com

50 12/29/25 11:06:38 12/29/25 11:07:29 Cristiam Castillo Cristiam_castillo80@hotmail.com

51 12/29/25 11:04:16 12/29/25 11:07:40 Diana Patricia Quintero dipaquina@hotmail.com 

52 12/29/25 11:07:21 12/29/25 11:07:50 adriana maría vasco corrales adriana.vasco@manizales.gov.co

53 12/29/25 11:07:19 12/29/25 11:07:57 Magolia Arcila Gomez agamenon95@hotmail.com

54 12/29/25 11:07:28 12/29/25 11:07:59 Yenny marcela Cano Morales Yennymcm19@gmail.com

55 12/29/25 11:07:11 12/29/25 11:08:09 Manuel Mejía R manuelmejiarobledo@gmail.com

56 12/29/25 11:07:41 12/29/25 11:08:09 Daniela castro Ceballos profesional.contador@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

57 12/29/25 11:08:09 12/29/25 11:08:35 Pablo Emilio Ramírez Moreno pabloemilio3705@gmail.com

58 12/29/25 11:07:02 12/29/25 11:08:45 Yenifer Torres Rodriguez yeniferdelpilart@gmail.com

59 12/29/25 11:08:26 12/29/25 11:08:51 Alexander giraldo noreña Alex-giraldo07@hotmail.com

60 12/29/25 11:08:42 12/29/25 11:09:07 Felipe Pinzón Fotosfelipepinzon@gmail.com



61 12/29/25 11:09:01 12/29/25 11:09:12 Ana Maria Duque Ortiz duqueortizanamaria@gmail.com

62 12/29/25 11:09:02 12/29/25 11:09:26 Laura Murcia laurama2129@gmail.com

63 12/29/25 11:08:52 12/29/25 11:09:33 Liliana quintero Liliquinva@gmail.com

64 12/29/25 11:09:03 12/29/25 11:09:47 Jorge Alberto Cfcjag@gmail.com

65 12/29/25 11:09:16 12/29/25 11:09:55 Liliana Maria Londoño Gómez sgsst@invama.gov.co

66 12/29/25 11:01:37 12/29/25 11:10:48 Luz Mary Gutierrez lmogmary@gmail.com

67 12/29/25 11:10:51 12/29/25 11:11:12 MONICA MUÑOZ MUÑOZ secretariajuridica@invama.gov.co

68 12/29/25 11:10:49 12/29/25 11:11:24 Beatriz eugenia mejia salazar Bettymejia11@hotmail.com 

69 12/29/25 11:11:04 12/29/25 11:11:39 Karen Velarde Sanchez Karen.Velarde@manizales.gov.co

70 12/29/25 11:10:51 12/29/25 11:11:41 Federico Cardona cardonafedericot@gmail.com

71 12/29/25 11:10:58 12/29/25 11:11:45 Daniela Soto Daniela_sotog@hotmail.com

72 12/29/25 11:11:43 12/29/25 11:12:11 Maria Fernanda Gallego mariafegallego@gmail.com

73 12/29/25 11:08:06 12/29/25 11:12:13 MARIA CRISTINA CRUZ GIRALDO tecnico.mercadeo@promotoraeventodyturismo.gov.co

74 12/29/25 11:11:54 12/29/25 11:12:38 Yuliana González Arias yuliana.gonzalez@manizales.gov.co

75 12/29/25 11:09:02 12/29/25 11:14:10 Luis Alexander Pineda Palacio luis.pineda@manizales.gov.co

76 12/29/25 11:08:18 12/29/25 11:15:12 Mauricio Botero Naranjo empanadasmauro2020@gmail.com

77 12/29/25 11:15:12 12/29/25 11:15:40 Julio alberto aldana castaño Jaldanacastano@gmail.com

78 12/29/25 11:15:03 12/29/25 11:16:17 Maricela pineda arias Seg.ocupacional@promotoraeventosyturismo.gov.co

79 12/29/25 11:17:33 12/29/25 11:18:06 Lorena Amariles Recursosadmi.iaf@gmail.com

80 12/29/25 11:17:42 12/29/25 11:18:07 Katherine Katherine9360@gmail.com 

81 12/29/25 11:18:43 12/29/25 11:19:02 Carolina Valencia Velez valenciavelezcarolina@gmail.com

82 12/29/25 11:19:17 12/29/25 11:20:16 Jorge Zuluaga Vasco Ing.jorgezuluaga@gmail.com 

83 12/29/25 11:20:33 12/29/25 11:21:27 Isabel Jaramillo Hoyos Isjaho@gmail.com

84 12/29/25 11:21:29 12/29/25 11:21:59 Juanita duque carmona Juanitaduquedc@gmail.com

85 12/29/25 11:21:55 12/29/25 11:23:04 Cristian Jurado cristianjuradov@gmail.com

86 12/29/25 11:23:11 12/29/25 11:23:53 Luz Adriana Ruiz laruizar@unal.edu.co

87 12/29/25 11:24:25 12/29/25 11:25:15 Paola Leon Upegui archivo@invama.gov.co

88 12/29/25 11:23:12 12/29/25 11:28:13 Natalia Botero Osorio natalia.botero27@gmail.com

89 12/29/25 11:28:24 12/29/25 11:29:32 Cristian Camilo Marquez Londoño operativa@terminaldemanizales.com.co

90 12/29/25 11:29:51 12/29/25 11:30:15 Alejandra Misas amisasj@gmail.com



91 12/29/25 11:29:50 12/29/25 11:30:42 Jefferson pineda jefferson.pineda17@hotmail.com

92 12/29/25 11:30:24 12/29/25 11:31:25 GLORIA ESPERANZA RESTREPO GARAY gloria.restrepo@manizales.gov.co

93 12/29/25 11:31:29 12/29/25 11:32:04 Carolina cortes nomina@invama.gov.co

94 12/29/25 11:32:41 12/29/25 11:33:03 Ximena Alexandra Ospina Londoño Xa.ospina@gmail.com

95 12/29/25 11:32:50 12/29/25 11:33:10 paula Velasquez paula303030@hotmail.com

96 12/29/25 11:36:12 12/29/25 11:36:46 Sandra Londoño T slondono@aguasdemanizales.com.co

97 12/29/25 11:38:06 12/29/25 11:38:37 Estefania Orozco Torres estefa01212@gmail.com

98 12/29/25 11:37:42 12/29/25 11:38:45 Muy buena zungale35@gmail.com

99 12/29/25 11:38:19 12/29/25 11:38:49 Valeria Gaviria Valeriagaviria57@gmail.com

100 12/29/25 11:38:42 12/29/25 11:39:05 Laura catalina castillo lauracastillogo31@gmail.com

101 12/29/25 11:37:17 12/29/25 11:39:27 Carlos Alberto Herrera Ospina carlosalberto0406@hotmail.com

102 12/29/25 11:39:19 12/29/25 11:39:36 Santiago Pinilla Delgado pinilladelgados@gmail.com

103 12/29/25 11:39:58 12/29/25 11:40:16 Ana Maria Gonzalez Gomez Anamgg13@gmail.com

104 12/29/25 11:43:18 12/29/25 11:44:26 Silena Bravo bravosilena58@gmail.com

105 12/29/25 11:44:07 12/29/25 11:45:14 LUZ YANET VANEGAS TORRES yanet.vanegas@manizales.gov.co

106 12/29/25 11:44:46 12/29/25 11:45:21 MARIA LUZ DARY CARMONA GUARIN carmonaguarin@gmail.com

107 12/29/25 11:45:23 12/29/25 11:45:48 Mary Luz Grajales Carmona maryluz.grajales@gmail.com

108 12/29/25 11:45:49 12/29/25 11:46:10 Luis Ernesto Quintero Zamora luis1942@gmail.com

109 12/29/25 11:46:41 12/29/25 11:47:01 Isabella Quintero Grajales isaquiga@gmail.com

110 12/29/25 11:23:42 12/29/25 11:47:20 Julio César Orozco Juceorsa@hotmail.com

111 12/29/25 11:46:54 12/29/25 11:47:46 Carolina García Osorio coordinadorbioma@gmail.com

112 12/29/25 10:56:58 12/29/25 11:47:51 Margarita Laverde Galvis maguitalaverde@gmail.com

113 12/29/25 11:53:03 12/29/25 11:53:32 María Paula Cifuentes Maria P.cifuentesr@gmail.com 

114 12/29/25 11:54:16 12/29/25 11:54:51 Natalia Suárez natisua@gmail.com

115 12/29/25 11:55:41 12/29/25 11:56:35 Jaime Andrés Marín López jv7757558@gmail.com

116 12/29/25 11:57:33 12/29/25 11:58:27 Jorge Mario Marín Castaño alumbrado@invama.gov.co










